





**Education Guide** 

February 9 – April 3, 2023

# The Links, Incorporated presents Larry Poncho Brown

# **Opening Reception:**

February 11<sup>th</sup>, 2023 4:00 – 8:00 PM

## **About Larry Poncho Brown:**

Larry "Poncho" Brown is a native of Baltimore, Maryland. He started his first business at the age of 17 as a songwriter and has been a full-time artist ever since. Poncho received his Bachelors of Fine Arts in graphic design and photography from the



Photograph of Larry Poncho Brown by Kirth Bobb

Maryland Institute College of Art in Baltimore, Maryland. His art, both fine and commercial, has been published nationally including in Upscale, Ebony, and Essence magazines. His works have been prominently featured on several television shows including, "A Different World", "In The House", "The Carmichael Show", and "The Wire". Between 1985-2000, Larry made his work more accessible to the masses through direct participation in the community. At the height of his era, his works were sold in 3000 galleries and on the walls of nearly 500,000 homes.

### **Artist Statement:**

My work attempts to capture "SOUL" while depicting positive representations of African American life. My creations are a reflection of my personal values and pay homage to ongoing themes of unity, family, and spirituality".

## For more information on Larry Poncho Brown, please visit the following:

Artist Website: https://www.larryponchobrown.net
Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/TheArtofPoncho/

**Instagram:** @larryponchobrown

The Noyes Museum of Art of Stockton University · <a href="http://www.noyesmuseum.org">http://www.noyesmuseum.org</a> · (609) 626-3420

The Noyes Arts Garage of Stockton University · <a href="http://www.artsgarageac.com">www.artsgarageac.com</a> · (609) 626-3805

Check us out on Facebook, Twitter, Instagram, and YouTube.





